
Current Positions 

Young Athletes – Boys 

 

Pos Name Club Age Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Mike Smith Wirral 13 25 24 24 25 74 
2 Ieuan Kearney Wirral 12 24 25 25 dnr 74 
3 Joseph Wigfield Wirral 12 23 23 23 24 70 
4 Callum Seymour Wirral 14 20 22 22 23 67 
5 Daniel Evans Wirral 12 21 21 19 21 63 
6 James Burns Wirral 14 22 20 21 20 63 
7 George Patterson Wirral 13 18 dnr 20 22 60 
8 Alex Brophy Wirral 14 19 dnr 18 17 54 
9 Ben Sara-Kelly Caldy 12 17 15 dnr 19 51 
10 Aaron Waters Wallasey 13 15 16 17 18 51 
11 Owen Linford Mersey Tri 13 16 18 16 dnr 50 
12 David Jamieson Wirral 13 dnr 17 14 16 47 
13 Louis Earley Wirral 14 dnr 14 15 15 44 
14 Jack Davies Wirral 13 dnr 19 dnr dnr 19 

 
 
 

Men Under 20 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Phil Robertson Wirral 25 25 25 24 75 
2 Richard Evans Wirral 24 24 24 25 73 
3 Jonathon Mullen Pensby Runners 22 22 dnr 23 67 
4 Will Patterson Wirral 21 23 22 22 67 
5 Jack Atkins Knowsley Harriers 23 dnr 23 20 66 
6 Kieran Morgan Wirral 20 21 21 21 63 
7 Niall Flanagan Wirral 18 20 19 dnr 57 
8 Jamie Mellor Liverpool Harriers 19 19 dnr 17 55 
9 David Brockway Wirral 16 18 20 dnr 54 
10 Conor Flanagan Wirral 15 16 18 19 53 
11 Charlie Quinn Wirral 17 17 17 18 52 
12 Elliott Foley Wallasey 13 14 16 16 46 
13 Guy Reeve Wirral 14 15 dnr 15 44 
14 Tom DeJong Helsby 10 12 14 14 40 
15 Tom Robertson Wirral 12 13 15 dnr 40 
16 Jack Langton Picton 11 11 13 dnr 35 
 
 

 

Men Under 30 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Adam Peers Liverpool Harriers dnr 25 25 24 74 
2 John Thelwell Wallasey 23 24 24 23 71 
3 Greg Jones Wallasey 24 21 23 22 69 
4 Karl Pickstock Wallasey dnr 23 22 21 66 
5 Liam Walsh Liverpool RC 19 20 21 20 61 
6 Lawrence Eccles Penny Lane Striders 21 19 dnr 19 59 
7 Brad Warburton Knowsley Harriers 20 18 20 dnr 58 
8 Will Ferguson Wirral 18 dnr 18 17 53 
9 Rob Jones Chester Tri 15 16 17 16 49 
10 Terry Roberts Wirral 14 15 19 15 49 
11 Will Amis Wallasey 9 12 16 14 42 
12 Jonathon Fisher Liverpool RC 10 11 15 13 39 
13 Carl Douglas Wirral 17 17 dnr dnr 34 
14 Luke Parker Knowsley Harriers dnr 14 dnr 18 32 
15 David Mountford Liverpool Harriers dnr dnr dnr 25 25 
16 Jonny Mellor Liverpool Harriers 25 dnr dnr dnr 25 
16 Sean Britton Wirral 12 13 dnr dnr 25 
18 Mark Bissell Knowsley Harriers 22 dnr dnr dnr 22 
18 Andrew Gawne Wirral dnr 22 dnr dnr 22 
20 Matt Williams Wallasey 16 dnr dnr dnr 16 
21 Graeme Blair Ellesmere Port dnr dnr 14 dnr 14 
22 Will Thomas Chester Tri 13 dnr dnr dnr 13 
22 James Lloyd Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr 13 dnr 13 
24 Luke Proudfoot Wirral 11 dnr dnr dnr 11 
25 Ian McCall Wallasey dnr 10 dnr dnr 10 
26 Tom Beach Penny Lane Striders 8 dnr dnr dnr 8 



Men Under 40 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
1 Vincent VanWoerkom Chester Tri 25 25 dnr 25 75 
2 Simon Oliver Chester Tri 22 24 23 dnr 69 
3 Adair Broughton Helsby 24 22 21 21 67 
4 Dan Ankrah Knowsley Harriers dnr 20 24 22 66 
5 Chris Standidge Chester Tri 20 dnr 20 24 64 
6 Steve Crowe Ellesmere Port 18 23 22 18 63 
7 Phil Walton Wallasey 17 19 19 20 58 
8 Rob Williams Knowsley Harriers 16 15 17 19 52 
9 Mike Green Wallasey 12 18 15 16 49 
10 Alistair McNay Tattenhall Runners 19 16 14 dnr 49 
11 Mark Clair Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr 25 23 48 
12 Tom Eagle Chester Tri 11 17 13 17 47 
13 Mark Davies West Cheshire 14 13 12 15 42 
14 Mark Hulmston Wirral dnr 21 18 dnr 39 
15 Mike Clayton Knowsley Harriers 13 dnr 9 12 34 
16 Matt Wilson Wallasey 8 11 10 11 32 
17 Kevin Dandy Chester Tri dnr 14 dnr 14 28 
18 Steve Kemp Knowsley Harriers 10 7 11 7 28 
19 Matt Smith Liverpool RC 23 dnr dnr dnr 23 
20 John McManniman Liverpool RC 7 dnr 2 13 22 
21 Andrew Howarth Chester Tri 21 dnr dnr dnr 21 
22 Gary Goodall Village Runners 4 10 5 dnr 19 
23 Simone Capponi Penny Lane Striders 5 3 dnr 10 18 
24 Jim Savage Knowsley Harriers dnr 9 8 dnr 17 
25 Greg Anthony Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr 16 dnr 16 
26 Carl Wright Penny Lane Striders 15 dnr dnr dnr 15 
27 Edward Halliwell Helsby 9 5 dnr dnr 14 
28 John Cole Ellesmere Port 6 6 dnr dnr 12 
28 Neil Toner Wirral dnr 12 dnr dnr 12 
30 Dale Highar Penny Lane Striders 2 dnr dnr 8 10 
31 Thomas Madden Liverpool RC dns dnr dnr 9 9 
32 Bryan Stevenson Wallasey dns dns 3 6 9 
33 Lee Ward Liverpool RC dnr dnr 4 5 9 
34 Nick Holt Wallasey dnr 8 dnr dnr 8 
35 Andy Mitchel Village Runners 3 1 dnr 3 7 
36 Colin Thompson Helsby dnr dnr 6 1 7 
37 Robert Giunan Liverpool RC dnr dnr 7 dnr 7 
38 Peter Fraser Wirral 1 4 dnr dnr 5 
39 Adam Owen-Smith Wallasey dns dnr dns 4 4 
40 Ian Stringer Wallasey dnr dnr dnr 2 2 
41 Liam McGrath Pensby Runners dnr 2 dnr dnr 2 
42 Graeme Dick Chester Tri dnr dnr 1 dnr 1 
 

Men Over 40 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
1 Joe Johnson Wirral 23 24 25 25 74 
2 Glen Groves Liverpool Harriers 24 22 19 24 70 
3 Ian Magill Liverpool RC 22 23 24 23 70 
4 Matt Thompson Village Runners dnr 21 23 22 66 
5 Jonathan Fairhurst Pensby Runners 20 20 21 19 61 
6 Andrew Clague West Cheshire dnr 19 20 20 59 
7 Stephen Laker Wirral 17 17 17 dnr 51 
8 Xavier Desse Wirral 25 25 dnr dnr 50 
9 Nick Wilson Wirral 16 16 16 15 48 
10 Martin Connell Wallasey 14 15 15 16 46 
11 Peter Geoghegan Ellesmere Port 15 14 dnr 14 43 
12 Richard Farrar Wirral 21 dnr dnr 21 42 
13 Adrian Jackson Helsby 10 13 12 12 37 
14 Paul Donoghue Buckley 12 11 13 11 36 
15 John Cross Wirral 18 18 dnr dnr 36 
16 Ronan Kearney Wirral dnr dnr 14 18 32 
17 Steve Smith Wallasey dnr dnr 18 13 31 
18 Darren Earley Wirral 7 6 9 9 25 
19 Mike Lenihan Ellesmere Port 6 7 7 10 24 
20 Rob Hardwick Penny Lane Striders 13 10 dnr dnr 23 
21 David Barr Liverpool Harriers dnr dnr 22 dnr 22 
22 Adrian Mercer Pensby Runners 11 9 dnr dnr 20 
23 Pete Ashton Wallasey 5 dnr 6 8 19 
24 Simon Ward Birkenhead 8 dnr 11 dnr 19 
24 Martin Hilton Tattenhall Runners 9 dnr 10 dnr 19 
24 John Armstrong Wallasey 19 dnr dnr dnr 19 
27 Chris Marshall Chester Tri dnr dnr dnr 17 17 
28 Gary Friday Guest dnr 12 dnr dnr 12 
29 Mark Woolford Wallasey 4 5 dnr dnr 9 
30 Ian Evans Village Runners dnr 8 dnr dnr 8 
30 Mark Povey West Cheshire dnr dnr 8 dnr 8 



Men Over 45 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Richard Webster Wallasey 23 25 25 25 75 
2 Marc Jacques Knowsley Harriers 24 23 24 24 72 
3 Pete Scarratt Wirral 25 24 dnr 23 72 
4 Mark Peers Village Runners 22 22 23 20 67 
5 Keith Simpson Wallasey 21 21 22 22 65 
6 James Atkinson Chester Tri 18 18 dnr 18 54 
7 Mike Burns Ellesmere Port 15 20 18 dnr 53 
8 Ian Hayburn St Helens Sutton 14 19 dnr 19 52 
9 Ian Dickson Wallasey 19 15 13 16 50 
10 Phil Bird Wallasey dnr 16 20 13 49 
11 Keith Andrews Liverpool RC 16 14 14 17 47 
12 Martin Hirrell Penny Lane Striders 17 dnr 15 15 47 
13 Jez Fellick Wallasey dnr dnr 21 21 42 
14 Roy Gaskill Helsby 11 13 12 14 39 
15 Chris Gibbs Wirral 20 17 dnr dnr 37 
16 Greg Powell Wirral dnr 12 11 12 35 
17 Andy Smith Pensby Runners 12 11 dnr 11 34 
18 Ste McNicholas Penny Lane Striders 13 dnr 17 dnr 30 
19 Roy Traynor Ellesmere Port 5 9 10 10 29 
20 Derek McArdle Wallasey 8 6 7 9 24 
21 Jim Jones West Cheshire 1 5 6 8 19 
22 Sean Kelly Chester Tri dnr 10 9 dnr 19 
22 Andy Lacey Village Runners dnr dnr 19 dnr 19 
24 Neil Jenkins Chester Tri 10 dnr 8 dnr 18 
25 Maurice Collins St Helens Sutton dnr dnr 16 dnr 16 
26 Eamonn Brady Penny Lane Striders dns 4 3 7 14 
27 Andy Crowe Village Runners 3 2 5 6 14 
28 Steve Loftus Knowsley Harriers 9 dnr dnr dnr 9 
29 Steve Riley Helsby dnr 8 dnr dnr 8 
30 Paul Seatle Chester Tri 7 dnr dnr dnr 7 
30 Phil Taylor Deestriders 2 1 4 dnr 7 
30 Mark Pickard Ellesmere Port dnr 7 dnr dnr 7 
33 Graham Hussey Penny Lane Striders 6 dnr dnr dnr 6 
33 Charlie Eldred Tattenhall Runners 4 dnr 2 dnr 6 
35 Les Ebbrell Wirral dns dnr dnr 5 5 
36 Mark Scott Liverpool RC dnr 3 dnr dnr 3 
37 Mike Norris Deestriders dns dns 1 dnr 1 
 

Men Over 50 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Colin Palmer Wallasey 25 24 23 25 74 
2 Tony Barbat Wallasey 24 25 25 24 74 
3 Russell Kirk West Cheshire dnr 21 22 22 65 
4 Steve Broadfoot Knowsley Harriers 22 22 19 20 64 
5 Paul Price Ellesmere Port 20 20 21 21 62 
6 Graeme Earlam Ellesmere Port 23 dnr 20 19 62 
7 Ian McNeill Birkenhead 19 17 dnr 16 52 
8 Mike Stone Wirral 18 16 15 12 49 
9 Dave Edwards Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr 24 23 47 
10 Ian Canning Wallasey 17 14 13 dnr 44 
11 Paul Aird Deestriders 16 12 12 7 40 
12 Patrik Corrigan Birkenhead 21 19 dnr dnr 40 
13 Andy Blair Ellesmere Port dnr 18 18 dnr 36 
14 Nigel Crompton Pensby Runners dnr dnr 17 18 35 
15 Les Fleetwood Ellesmere Port 13 11 10 10 34 
16 William Merrit Knowsley Harriers dnr 13 9 11 33 
17 Dave Roberts Ellesmere Port dnr dnr 16 15 31 
18 Steve Halligen Ellesmere Port 14 15 dnr dnr 29 
19 Richard Saunders Wallasey dnr dnr 14 13 27 
20 Barry Metcalfe Wallasey 10 9 8 6 27 
21 Colin Benson Wallasey dnr dnr 11 14 25 
22 David Lovett Penny Lane Striders dnr 23 dnr dnr 23 
23 Andrew Stansfield Penny Lane Striders 9 8 5 4 22 
24 Trevor Hough Chester Tri 11 dnr dnr 8 19 
25 Dave McAlister Wallasey dnr 6 7 5 18 
26 Andrew Keeley Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr dnr 17 17 
27 Jim Barrow Pensby Runners 8 5 4 2 17 
28 Anthony Brockway Wirral dnr 7 6 3 16 
29 Peter Elliott Pensby Runners 15 dnr dnr dnr 15 
30 Tommy Gates Penny Lane Striders 7 4 3 1 14 
31 Pete McArdle Wallasey 12 dnr dnr dnr 12 
32 Neil Carter West Cheshire dnr 10 dnr dnr 10 
33 Graham Jenkins Chester Tri dnr dnr dnr 9 9 
34 Peter Rooney Deestriders 6 dnr dnr dnr 6 



 
 

Men Over 55 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Tony Devoy Wirral 23 25 25 25 75 
2 Matt Whitfield Ellesmere Port 25 24 24 dnr 73 
3 Robbie Wood Liverpool Pembroke 24 dnr 23 24 71 
4 Andy Waring Birkenhead 22 23 22 20 67 
5 Steve Pemberton Penny Lane Striders 20 dnr 21 21 62 
6 James Atkin Wirral 18 21 18 18 57 
7 Mike Griffiths Wallasey 17 19 14 19 55 
8 Geoff Shaw Helsby 16 22 16 13 54 
9 Martin Durrant Tattenhall Runners 12 20 17 dnr 49 
10 Bob Benson West Cheshire dnr 15 15 17 47 
11 Dave Fisher Ellesmere Port 14 18 13 15 47 
12 John Keyworth Pensby Runners 15 17 12 14 46 
13 Jeff Adams Pensby Runners 21 dnr 20 dnr 41 
14 Jim Fedigan Pensby Runners dnr 16 11 12 39 
15 Tony Kennedy West Cheshire dnr dnr 19 16 35 
16 Joe Foy West Cheshire dnr dnr dnr 23 23 
17 Chris Higgins Buckley dnr dnr dnr 22 22 
18 Dave Nalder Ellesmere Port 19 dnr dnr dnr 19 
19 Rolf Westrum Wallasey dnr 14 dnr dnr 14 
20 Andy Morley Pensby Runners 13 dnr dnr dnr 13 
 
 
 

Men Over 60 

 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Pete Weatherhead Wirral 25 25 24 25 75 
2 Mark Roberts Pensby Runners 23 24 21 21 68 
3 Albert Berry Helsby 20 20 22 24 66 
4 Tim Warn Penny Lane Striders dnr 21 23 22 66 
5 Roy Fisher Pensby Runners dnr 22 17 20 59 
6 John Morris Buckley 22 19 18 17 59 
7 Dave Quirk Pensby Runners 19 17 19 dnr 55 
8 Richard Batterham West Cheshire dnr 14 16 23 53 
9 Bill Swift Pensby Runners 17 18 15 18 53 
10 Mike Devereux Penny Lane Striders 16 15 20 16 52 
11 Nigel Pratten Wirral 18 12 14 19 51 
12 Phil Bailey Southport Waterloo 24 dnr 25 dnr 49 
13 Dave Easthope Pensby Runners 21 23 dnr dnr 44 
14 Graham Howell Liverpool Harriers dnr 11 12 12 35 
15 Chris Hatton Helsby dnr 8 11 13 32 
16 Phil Allison Village Runners 13 16 dnr dnr 29 
17 Barry Chambers Vale Royal AC dnr dnr 13 15 28 
18 Norman Seddon Mersey Tri 9 dnr 9 10 28 
19 Ian Sneddon Birkenhead 14 13 dnr dnr 27 
20 Patrick Henley Liverpool Harriers 10 7 5 8 25 
21 Frank Adlen Pensby Runners dnr 10 dnr 14 24 
22 Brian Beattie West Cheshire 8 6 8 dnr 22 
23 Ian Chalmers Pensby Runners 7 5 6 dnr 18 
24 Steve Girling Pensby Runners dnr dnr 7 9 16 
25 Harry Greenwood Picton 6 4 dnr 6 16 
26 Sid Molyneux Picton 5 3 dnr 7 15 
27 Tony Clixby Village Runners 15 dnr dnr dnr 15 
28 Mike Storry Village Runners 4 dnr 10 dnr 14 
29 Fred Roberts Pensby Runners dnr 2 dnr 11 13 
30 Ron Harding Wallasey 12 dnr dnr dnr 12 
31 Phil Aldag Pensby Runners 11 dnr dnr dnr 11 
32 Neil Thompson Pensby Runners dnr 1 4 5 10 
33 Alan Muir Pensby Runners dnr 9 dnr dnr 9 
34 Pete Edwards Birkenhead 3 dnr dnr dnr 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Mens Position 

Pos Name Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Adam Peers Liverpool Harriers U30M dnr 25 25 24 74 
2 Phil Robertson Wirral U20M 24 23 24 20 71 
3 Richard Evans Wirral U20M 23 22 22 23 68 
4 Vincent VanWoerkom Chester Tri U40M 22 24 dnr 22 68 
5 John Thelwell Wallasey U30M 15 20 23 16 59 
6 Joe Johnson Wirral O40M 13 17 19 18 54 
7 Greg Jones Wallasey U30M 18 11 20 15 53 
8 Simon Oliver Chester Tri U40M 16 19 17 dnr 52 
9 Karl Pickstock Wallasey U30M dnr 18 16 13 47 
10 Adair Broughton Helsby U40M 20 14 12 11 46 
11 Richard Webster Wallasey O45M 4 13 15 17 45 
12 Xavier Desse Wirral O40M 21 21 dnr dnr 42 
13 Mark Clair Knowsley Harriers U40M dnr dnr 21 19 40 
14 Dan Ankrah Knowsley Harriers U40M dnr 8 18 14 40 
15 Chris Standidge Chester Tri U40M 5 dnr 9 21 35 
16 Ian Magill Liverpool RC O40M 12 12 11 5 35 
17 Glen Groves Liverpool Harriers O40M 14 5 dns 12 31 
18 Pete Scarratt Wirral O45M 17 9 dnr 3 29 
19 Steve Crowe Ellesmere Port U40M dns 15 14 dns 29 
20 Liam Walsh Liverpool RC U30M dns 6 13 8 27 
21 David Mountford Liverpool Harriers U30M dnr dnr dnr 25 25 
22 Jonny Mellor Liverpool Harriers U30M 25 dnr dnr dnr 25 
23 Marc Jacques Knowsley Harriers O45M 6 7 8 7 22 
24 Jonathon Mullen Pensby Runners U20M 10 dns dnr 9 19 
25 Matt Smith Liverpool RC U40M 19 dnr dnr dnr 19 
26 Phil Walton Wallasey U40M dns 1 7 10 18 
27 Jack Atkins Knowsley Harriers U20M 11 dnr 5 dns 16 
28 Mark Hulmston Wirral U40M dnr 10 6 dnr 16 
28 Andrew Gawne Wirral U30M dnr 16 dnr dnr 16 
30 Will Patterson Wirral U20M 7 4 4 2 15 
31 Matt Thompson Village Runners O40M dnr dns 10 4 14 
32 Andrew Howarth Chester Tri U40M 9 dnr dnr dnr 9 
33 Richard Farrar Wirral O40M 8 dnr dnr dns 8 
34 Rob Williams Knowsley Harriers U40M dns dns 1 6 7 
35 Tony Barbat Wallasey O50M dns 3 2 dns 5 
36 Lawrence Eccles Penny Lane Striders U30M 2 dns dnr 1 3 
37 Colin Palmer Wallasey O50M 1 2 dns dns 3 
37 Kieran Morgan Wirral U20M dns dns 3 dns 3 
39 Mark Bissell Knowsley Harriers U30M 3 dnr dnr dnr 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Best 3 out of 4 Races count; dns = non-scorer; dnr = did not run; dnf = did not finish) 

(Scoring for each age group is 25 for 1st, 24 for 2nd, 23 for 3rd, etc down to 1 to 25th)



 

Overall Mens Team Position  

Pos Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total 
 
1 Wirral 'A' 32 31 55 64 182 
2 Wallasey 'A' 98 65 49 59 271 
3 Knowsley Harriers 'A' 123 161 77 84 445 
4 Chester Tri 'A' 100 131 183 121 535 
5 Wirral 'B' 135 122 169 176 602 
6 Wallasey 'B' 219 164 171 176 730 
7 Liverpool RC 'A' 191 352 233 222 998 
8 Wirral 'C' 224 224 275 292 1015 
9 Ellesmere Port 'A' 271 271 249 306 1097 
10 Wallasey 'C' 390 368 282 321 1361 
11 Liverpool Harriers 'A' 412 386 378 204 1380 
12 Pensby Runners 'A' 345 326 399 319 1389 
13 Penny Lane Striders 'A' 292 350 445 311 1398 
14 Knowsley Harriers 'B' 476 491 190 255 1412 
15 Helsby 'A' 412 378 378 367 1535 
16 Wirral 'D' 301 284 444 519 1548 
17 Village Runners 'A' 486 330 296 437 1549 
18 West Cheshire 'A' 765 349 343 317 1774 
19 Wallasey 'D' 545 488 433 407 1873 
20 Ellesmere Port 'B' 546 488 523 631 2188 
21 Wirral 'E' 422 388 690 755 2255 
22 Birkenhead 'A' 490 484 628 655 2257 
23 Pensby Runners 'B' 600 569 597 580 2346 
24 Chester Tri 'B' 359 730 721 554 2364 
25 Penny Lane Striders 'B' 504 624 729 549 2406 
26 Wallasey 'E' 757 727 600 559 2643 
27 Tattenhall Runners 'A' 561 716 586 825 2688 
28 Pensby Runners 'C' 729 708 751 714 2902 
29 Wirral 'F' 645 578 865 825 2913 
30 Buckley 'A' 835 791 730 636 2992 
31 Penny Lane Striders 'C' 670 796 865 718 3049 
32 Deestriders 'A' 738 769 753 796 3056 
33 Helsby 'B' 909 733 750 707 3099 
34 Liverpool RC 'B' 852 935 696 652 3135 
35 St Helens Sutton 'A' 864 813 765 711 3153 
36 West Cheshire 'B' 980 810 715 669 3174 
37 Knowsley Harriers 'C' 980 935 576 772 3263 
38 Ellesmere Port 'C' 842 796 810 825 3273 
39 Liverpool Pembroke 'A' 850 935 771 740 3296 
40 Chester Tri 'C' 741 935 865 825 3366 
41 Pensby Runners 'D' 908 817 855 815 3395 
42 Southport Waterloo 'A' 873 935 767 825 3400 
43 Village Runners 'B' 932 846 843 825 3446 
43 Picton 'A' 914 897 833 802 3446 
45 Wallasey 'F' 980 917 811 780 3488 
46 Penny Lane Striders 'D' 876 935 865 825 3501 
47 Vale Royal AC 'A' 980 935 833 791 3539 
48 Birkenhead 'B' 932 935 865 825 3557 
49 Tattenhall Runners 'B' 942 935 865 825 3567 
50 Mersey Tri 'A' 980 935 845 810 3570 
51 Pensby Runners 'E' 980 913 865 825 3583 
52 Liverpool Harriers 'B' 980 935 865 812 3592 
 
 
 
 
  No Team Score 98- 935 865 825 3605 
 
 

 
 



Young Athletes – Girls 

Pos Name Club Age Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Beth Foster Wirral 13 24 25 dnr 25 74 
2 Aileen Kearney Wirral 14 25 24 25 24 74 
3 Olivia Waring Wirral 12 23 23 24 23 70 
4 Nicola Harris Wirral 14 22 22 23 22 67 
5 Nicole Gibson Wirral 12 dnr 21 dnr dnr 21 
 

Ladies Under 20 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Emily Kearney Wirral 25 25 25 25 75 
2 Fiona Nuttall Wirral 24 dnr 23 24 71 
3 Heather Nuttall Wirral 23 24 24 23 71 
4 Millie Powell Wirral 21 23 22 22 67 
5 Jess Schofield Wirral 22 dnr dnr dnr 22 
6 Emily Atkin Wirral 20 dnr dnr dnr 20 

Ladies Under 30 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Laura Murphy Liverpool Harriers 24 24 25 25 74 
2 Kim McEneany Wallasey 23 25 24 24 73 
3 Sarah Pope Pensby Runners 20 23 21 23 67 
4 Jess Lowry Wallasey 21 21 22 dnr 64 
5 Abigail Willmitt Liverpool RC 15 16 20 21 57 
6 Nina Croasdale Penny Lane Striders 14 17 19 20 56 
7 Becky Smith Ellesmere Port 16 15 17 19 52 
8 Laurinda Holden Penny Lane Striders 13 dnr 15 18 46 
8 Ruth Fisher Penny Lane Striders 12 13 16 17 46 
9 Heather Tinsley Wirral dnr 19 dnr 22 41 
10 Becky Steen Wirral 19 22 dnr dnr 41 
12 Joanne Cook Pensby Runners 17 18 dnr dnr 35 
13 Jennifer Pybis Liverpool Harriers 25 dnr dnr dnr 25 
14 Amy Bolton Wirral dnr dnr 23 dnr 23 
15 Cat Jennings Wallasey 22 dnr dnr dnr 22 
16 Alex Bywaters Wirral dnr 20 dnr dnr 20 
17 Dolores Hamill Penny Lane Striders 18 dnr dnr dnr 18 
17 Kate Sharples Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr 18 dnr 18 
19 Claire Stanistreet Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr 14 dnr 14 
19 Anna Pugh Village Runners dnr 14 dnr dnr 14 
21 Jayne Aspell Ellesmere Port 11 dnr dnr dnr 11 
 

Ladies Under 40 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 Lisa Grantham Chester Tri 25 25 25 25 75 
2 Sarah Kearney Wirral 24 24 24 24 72 
3 Aimee Bartley Wirral dnr 21 22 23 66 
4 Sarah Jackson Liverpool Harriers dnr 22 21 20 63 
5 Kirsty Seddon Chester Tri 23 17 17 22 62 
6 Susan Fourie Chester Tri dnr 20 19 21 60 
7 Sally Holt Wallasey 22 dnr 20 18 60 
8 Jessica Lovell Wallasey 19 19 15 17 55 
9 Fiona McGivern Pensby Runners 21 16 14 dnr 51 
10 Kate Litherland Chester Tri 16 dnr 16 15 47 
11 Jayne Joy Helsby dnr 23 23 dnr 46 
12 Louise Nicholson Liverpool RC 3 14 13 16 43 
13 Jenny West Village Runners 15 11 11 dnr 37 
14 Fiona Dutton Penny Lane Striders dnr 18 18 dnr 36 
15 Michelle Cobourn Penny Lane Striders 10 10 9 14 34 
16 Trudie Cottrell Village Runners 17 13 dnr dnr 30 
17 Kate Cuthbert Wallasey 4 5 4 13 22 
18 Clare O'Callaghan Penny Lane Striders 6 6 8 dnr 20 
18 Jane McGrath Pensby Runners 20 dnr dnr dnr 20 
20 Alice Spooner Penny Lane Striders 11 8 dnr dnr 19 
20 Alison Smith Tattenhall Runners dnr 9 10 dnr 19 
20 Maria Conaghan Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr dnr 19 19 
23 Pam Thurtle Penny Lane Striders 18 dnr dnr dnr 18 
24 Yvonne Ryan Village Runners 9 7 dnr dnr 16 
25 Emma Baker Tattenhall Runners dnr 15 dnr dnr 15 
25 Julie Wood West Cheshire 8 dnr 7 dnr 15 
27 Sarah Quinlan Tattenhall Runners 14 dnr dnr dnr 14 



Ladies Under 40 (cont) 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
28 Kerry Ratcliffe Chester Tri 13 dnr dnr dnr 13 
29 Jane Eardley Penny Lane Striders 12 dnr dnr dnr 12 
29 Kersha Dwyer Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr 12 dnr 12 
29 Jenny Langston Village Runners dnr 12 dnr dnr 12 
32 Sarah Billet Ellesmere Port 5 dnr 5 dnr 10 
33 Alison Clarke Penny Lane Striders 7 dnr dnr dnr 7 
34 Lisa Carney Wallasey dnr dnr 6 dnr 6 
35 Juliane Manchini Village Runners 2 dnr dnr dnr 2 
36 Vicky Arundale Village Runners 1 dnr dnr dnr 1 
 

Ladies Over 40 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Michelle Murphy Liverpool Harriers 24 24 25 25 74 
2 Sara Atkinson Tattenhall Runners 25 23 24 dnr 72 
3 Alison MacDonald Ellesmere Port 21 19 23 21 65 
4 Mandy McGonigle Pensby Runners dnr 21 20 23 64 
5 Vicky Kehoe Wallasey 20 20 21 dnr 61 
6 Sharon Lamont Wallasey 17 14 dnr 19 50 
7 Karen Dalby Liverpool Harriers 19 16 15 dnr 50 
8 Kath Frankland Tattenhall Runners 15 15 17 dnr 47 
9 Lisa Jenkins Ellesmere Port 12 dnr 16 18 46 
10 Vanessa Griffiths Helsby 23 22 dnr dnr 45 
11 Janet Robertson Helsby 22 dnr 22 dnr 44 
12 Alison Engle Wallasey 16 9 dnr 17 42 
13 Debbie Turner Liverpool RC dnr 18 dnr 22 40 
14 Tarja Kinnunen Penny Lane Striders 14 12 12 dnr 38 
14 Sandra Riley Village Runners 7 13 18 dnr 38 
16 Carolyn Gibson Wallasey dnr 17 dnr 20 37 
17 Amena Madden Liverpool RC 8 6 11 16 35 
18 Jane Hallows Penny Lane Striders 11 10 14 dnr 35 
19 Sam Stringer Village Runners 10 7 dnr 15 32 
20 Helen Johnson Ellesmere Port 9 8 13 dnr 30 
21 Marie Motley Penny Lane Striders 3 4 10 14 28 
22 Maria Haigh Birkenhead 4 2 8 13 25 
23 Andrea Maglean Chester Tri dnr 25 dnr dnr 25 
24 Fenella Higgins Buckley dnr dnr dnr 24 24 
25 Alix Bee Village Runners 13 11 dnr dnr 24 
26 Wendy Lee Pensby Runners dnr dnr 19 dnr 19 
27 Nesta Hawker Helsby 18 dnr dnr dnr 18 
28 Nicola Jaynes Ellesmere Port 2 3 9 dnr 14 
29 Bev Goodson Deestriders 1 dns dnr 12 13 
30 Kate Lewis Picton 6 5 dnr dnr 11 
31 Polly Hadziabdik Birkenhead dns dnr 7 dnr 7 
32 Paula Smith Wirral 5 dnr dnr dnr 5 
33 Julie Atherton Village Runners dnr 1 dnr dnr 1 

 

Ladies Over 50 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Ruth Isaacs Pensby Runners 25 25 dnr 25 75 
2 Carol Shaw Helsby dnr 24 25 24 73 
3 Jackie Keasley Helsby 23 23 23 dnr 69 
4 Maria Brockway Wirral 21 18 24 23 68 
5 Nikki Davis Wallasey dnr 21 22 22 65 
6 Ann Ball Ellesmere Port 22 20 19 dnr 61 
7 Lyn Ebbrell Wirral 20 14 dnr 21 55 
8 Jeanette Grimes Picton 16 16 18 19 53 
9 Janet Shaw Helsby 18 17 16 17 52 
10 Sharon Langton Picton 15 13 15 18 48 
11 Carole Morrison Birkenhead 24 dnr 20 dnr 44 
12 Karen Lamberton Pensby Runners 14 10 13 15 42 
13 Angela Gwynn Birkenhead 13 dnr 12 16 41 
14 Catherine Lancaster Pensby Runners dnr dnr 17 20 37 
15 Rachel Rick Penny Lane Striders 12 11 14 dnr 37 
16 Betty Grieve Helsby 17 15 dnr dnr 32 
17 Diane McArdle Wallasey 19 12 dnr dnr 31 
18 Maureen Muir Pensby Runners dnr 22 dnr dnr 22 
19 Jane Fraser Wirral dnr dnr 21 dnr 21 
20 Carolyn Bott Ellesmere Port 11 9 dnr dnr 20 
21 Liz Gartshore Pensby Runners dnr 19 dnr dnr 19 
22 Pauline Carpenter Ellesmere Port 10 8 dnr dnr 18 
23 Jacqui Humphreys Ellesmere Port 9 7 dnr dnr 16 



Ladies Over 60 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
NONE        
 
 
     

Overall Ladies Position 
 

Pos Name Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Lisa Grantham Chester Tri U40F 25 25 25 25 75 
2 Emily Kearney Wirral U20F 24 24 24 23 72 
3 Sarah Kearney Wirral U40F 20 23 23 24 70 
4 Aimee Bartley Wirral U40F dnr 20 20 22 62 
5 Laura Murphy Liverpool Harriers U30F 22 13 22 16 60 
6 Sarah Jackson Liverpool Harriers U40F dnr 21 19 19 59 
7 Kirsty Seddon Chester Tri U40F 19 15 15 21 55 
8 Susan Fourie Chester Tri U40F dnr 18 17 20 55 
9 Sally Holt Wallasey U40F 18 dnr 18 17 53 
10 Ruth Isaacs Pensby Runners O50F 21 19 dnr 9 49 
11 Jessica Lovell Wallasey U40F 14 17 11 13 44 
12 Kim McEneany Wallasey U30F 15 14 13 14 43 
13 Jayne Joy Helsby U40F dnr 22 21 dnr 43 
14 Fiona McGivern Pensby Runners U40F 17 12 10 dnr 39 
15 Michelle Murphy Liverpool Harriers O40F 8 9 12 15 36 
16 Fiona Dutton Penny Lane Striders U40F dnr 16 16 dnr 32 
17 Kate Litherland Chester Tri U40F 6 dnr 14 11 31 
18 Louise Nicholson Liverpool RC U40F dns 8 9 12 29 
19 Heather Nuttall Wirral U20F 10 7 8 8 26 
20 Jennifer Pybis Liverpool Harriers U30F 23 dnr dnr dnr 23 
21 Fiona Nuttall Wirral U20F 12 dnr dns 10 22 
22 Sara Atkinson Tattenhall Runners O40F 9 6 6 dnr 21 
23 Maria Conaghan Penny Lane Striders U40F dnr dnr dnr 18 18 
24 Jane McGrath Pensby Runners U40F 16 dnr dnr dnr 16 
25 Cat Jennings Wallasey U30F 13 dnr dnr dnr 13 
26 Sarah Pope Pensby Runners U30F 4 5 3 3 12 
27 Pam Thurtle Penny Lane Striders U40F 11 dnr dnr dnr 11 
27 Emma Baker Tattenhall Runners U40F dnr 11 dnr dnr 11 
29 Andrea Maglean Chester Tri O40F dnr 10 dnr dnr 10 
29 Trudie Cottrell Village Runners U40F 7 3 dnr dnr 10 
29 Jess Lowry Wallasey U30F 5 1 4 dnr 10 
32 Fenella Higgins Buckley O40F dnr dnr dnr 7 7 
33 Kersha Dwyer Penny Lane Striders U40F dnr dnr 7 dnr 7 
33 Becky Steen Wirral U30F 3 4 dnr dnr 7 
35 Mandy McGonigle Pensby Runners O40F dnr dns dns 6 6 
36 Debbie Turner Liverpool RC O40F dnr dns dnr 5 5 
37 Alison MacDonald Ellesmere Port O40F dns dns 1 4 5 
38 Amy Bolton Wirral U30F dnr dnr 5 dnr 5 
39 Vanessa Griffiths Helsby O40F 2 2 dnr dnr 4 
40 Michelle Cobourn Penny Lane Striders U40F dns dns dns 2 2 
41 Jenny West Village Runners U40F dns dns 2 dnr 2 
42 Heather Tinsley Wirral U30F dnr dns dnr 1 1 
43 Janet Robertson Helsby O40F 1 dnr dns dnr 1 
 
 
 

(Best 3 out of 4 Races count; dns = non-scorer; dnr = did not run; dnf = did not finish) 

(Scoring for each age group is 25 for 1st, 24 for 2nd, 23 for 3rd, etc down to 1 to 25th) 

 
 
 
 



 

Overall Ladies Team Position 
 

Pos Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total  
 
1 Wirral 'A' 22 11 11 9 53 
2 Chester Tri 'A' 28 20 21 12 81 
3 Liverpool Harriers 'A' 25 35 25 28 113 
4 Wallasey 'A' 31 46 36 34 147 
5 Pensby Runners 'A' 24 42 69 60 195 
6 Wirral 'B' 68 78 71 59 276 
7 Penny Lane Striders 'A' 81 83 57 62 283 
8 Helsby 'A' 89 60 62 132 343 
9 Wallasey 'B' 67 105 97 96 365 
10 Tattenhall Runners 'A' 89 69 83 186 427 
11 Ellesmere Port 'A' 134 136 108 89 467 
12 Village Runners 'A' 83 81 140 164 468 
13 Liverpool RC 'A' 195 106 113 62 476 
14 Wirral 'C' 148 143 123 95 509 
15 Penny Lane Striders 'B' 125 149 127 141 542 
16 Pensby Runners 'B' 141 125 156 150 572 
17 Wallasey 'C' 148 168 193 141 650 
18 Penny Lane Striders 'C' 149 200 162 186 697 
19 Helsby 'B' 173 169 181 186 709 
20 Ellesmere Port 'B' 174 211 158 186 729 
21 Village Runners 'B' 166 137 243 186 732 
22 Chester Tri 'B' 228 200 174 139 741 
23 Picton 'A' 208 199 199 146 752 
24 Birkenhead 'A' 187 264 186 157 794 
25 Liverpool Harriers 'B' 234 220 201 186 841 
26 Penny Lane Striders 'D' 216 261 192 186 855 
27 Ellesmere Port 'C' 247 249 231 186 913 
28 West Cheshire 'A' 239 276 213 186 914 
29 Wirral 'D' 239 250 243 186 918 
30 Village Runners 'C' 275 216 243 186 920 
31 Pensby Runners 'C' 300 221 243 186 950 
32 Penny Lane Striders 'E' 259 276 230 186 951 
32 Liverpool RC 'B' 300 246 243 162 951 
34 Tattenhall Runners 'B' 300 223 243 186 952 
35 Buckley 'A' 300 276 243 143 962 
36 Deestriders 'A' 283 266 243 175 967 
37 Birkenhead 'B' 286 276 233 186 981 
 

 
  No Team Score 300 276 243 186 1005 


